» S

CALONEeT. 3

STANDARD TORM 30, JULY 1986

VEMERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION ] AM,END}\@} OF SOL'CETAT|ON/MOD|FlCATlOF&)r CONTRACT PAGE [ O

it RO}, REG. (40 CFRp 1-i6 100

1 2
R HDMEHT MUOIFICATION HO, 2, EFFECTIVE DATE 3. REQUIBITION / PUNCHASE RPCUUEST HO, A, PROACT RO (I ajpinatie}
AQOL 3/7/80
ISSUED BY CULE 8. ADMINSTERID Y flf otbar ihow biack 3] onr T
U,5. Department of Energy L

Idahe Operations Office Lo
550 Second Street B A O
Idaho Falls, Idaho 83401

7. CONTRACTOR CODE I FACILITY CODE 1 T4,

HeME AND ADDRESS

AMENDEENT OF

_] D SOUCITATION NO.

[ Alaska Geophysical Institute X
( Straet, city Unilversity of aAlaska DATED _ . {See block 9)
cosintly. siate, Falrbanks, Alaska 99701 - L
..m}f jz:‘P R con;nlig?;wc:; NO, DE-F CU?‘?QETZ?O:M
i e il

Attn: Donald L. Turner

) _I oateo _ 3/ 7779 f5ee btk 11

CTa0S BLOUE APPLITES QMUY TG ARENDMENTS OF SOLCITATIONS
Ll Tha ab:cvm manbared pmticdation iy emended o et dorfn in black 13, The hour ond date sgrvified far tecaipl of Offan [J lo wklapced, [j It net watended,
Crfiwrois musd oehnowladge ragaipl of thik cmundmant pror 1o the boye and date apecified In the solicilatiin, o7 o1 arranded, by one of tha lallowing maithady

fei by signing and returning_ . gapint of s amendmnnt; {h] By acknowindgiag oeesipt of this amendmed onovack eagy of the ofer cehmitted, o [c] By weporats Tatler or tnlagram
wich inefudey o cfersncs to tha ralivitohicn and omendmen’ numbors, FALURE ©IF YORR ACE CWIEDGAEHT TO BE RECHYED AT THE ISSUING OFFICE PRIOS TO THE HOUR apd
DALE SPECIFIED WAY RESULT aN REJECTION OF vCUR CHIER, 1, by vidua of thit armemtronst pou detice to chaungs wn after alracdy ubeaitted, such thonga may be mads by telagrom
w1 cerler, provided seh bnlagiom o letlal muker celarence i the tedicitalion sad b amaadinenl, and i1 receicml ginor ke the opaning haur ond dote specified.

UL R CCOUNTING “AND APPROFKEATION OMIA [If required;

C1THE BDCK APPUES QLY TO mMODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSS ORDERS
leri [j Tniv Change Crdar is jysued puniuant lo

The Choaget aa) forth in block 12 ore mmade ko the abave nembersd sontiod farder,

in| [j Tha obove numbecnd contruct foider iy modifiad to reflect the administeatlve chungas {sech o3 chonges in poying office, upp-uprialion data, wte.] wt forth In black 132,

| ‘r:\j] This Supptemantal &gresment it entered Inla puruant to ovtherity of _P_Llllli(l_L&‘.L_{lf}*_g ]___f_‘r .__.E].l..______,_

it madilias the above aumbered contract a1 1e1 forth In block 13,

! 1, ’ LESLRIFTION OF- N;‘.\-E-I*IE;I_I‘:‘?J;&.‘\ODIFKATION
! 1. Article 1T - DESCRIPTION OF RESPONSIBILITIES, is revised to incorporate,

by reference, the Participant™s proposal entitled “Geothermal Program for
the Period March 7, 1980 to March 6, 1981," and to add the following tasks:

Task 6. A regional reconnaissance study will be conducted in the area
surrounding Chena Hot Springs to determine regional geology,
Tocation of lineaments and faults, and groundwater hydrology of
the area. A report of the geothermal potential of the regiaon
around Chena ot Springs will be vrepared.

Task 7. Geological and geophysical recomnaissance of the geothermal
potential of the island of Unalaske will include conductivity,
helium, ground temperature, and resistivity surveys of selected
sites throughout the isTand. K-Ar dating of select volcanic
units will also be obtained. A detailed report of the inter-
pretations of this work will be prepared.

Continued...

Fxomgd as peavided haveln, olf lorms ond conditiony of tha decument reterarcad la bieck B, oy hervtofare chionged, reraain unchongted and in full force ord afleg,

KR

e COMTREACTORSOFFERDK {5 NOT REQUIFTDY o o - R R NREE Ty o . 3 . ) }
: COTRACTOR CAFEROR |15 REQUIRFD T S40H THIS DOOUMINT ANl RETUN L. 4 COM : 1
|_j TCr SEGH THES DO AsFRT LEAJ ' g L E5 T2 I5SUING OFFICE

14 NAME OF CONTRACTOR/OFFERLAE

Bf g/J’i_"iZ,_._f‘_r_l.‘_!...f____{;.._\. ._n..____.__.if . r.“_.___.lr:.'.!-._.' . e el

|Skanature & paryon svibwriiad 1o dunt

Il-] JURTD STANE OF RN
! e A

LA e P
) Signoe

T T T e Ak SGREDTT TG TRA A O GORTRACTING ORCER ¢ Fese er prind) T |17 DATE SIGREE ]

[ '
UEONaME MDD THLE 0F SIGNER (Type or prosit 4 .
(ﬁL ’f.‘ . 1 Ci . UAL | i Jo Pl Andergon, Chied
H. A, Cutler, Chancellor, Uak | I Contract Administootion Bravel

- e ) VDU

e
CLe P /’j'-'i
- P R
Ty FEOMLAL waNs R ENT FRINTINT OFRIL R AT op0d 080




W ® ®
Modification No. A001 (Cont'd)
Contract No. DE-FCO7-79ET27034

Page 2

2. Paragraph A. of Article III - FINANCIAL SUPPORT OF THE PROJECT, is revised
as follows:

The total estimated cost is increased by $154,681.00 to a new total of Four
Hundred Eighty-Three Thousand One Hundred Nineteen Dollars ($483,119.00).
The total cost to DOE is increased by $149,271.00 to a new total of Four
Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Two Dollars ($469,352.00).

The estimated cost and share totals ~re summarized below:

”

U. of Alaska Share DOE Share Estimated Cost
Orig. Contract $ 8,357 $320,081 $328,438
e 3 L
Percentage Share 3% 97%

3. Paragraph C. of Article III - FINANCIAL SUPPORT OF THE PROJECT, is revised
to read as follows:

"C. The amount of funds obligated under this Agreement by DOE for the
period from March 5, 1979, through March 6, 1981, is Four Hupdred
Sixty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Two/Dollars ($469,351,00).
Future funding will be provided for future years when and if
available. "

4. Article V - TERM OF AGREEMENT, is revised to extend the term from March 6,
1980, to March 6, 1981.

5. Article VII - PROJECT INFORMATION, Paragraph A. is changed to refer to
the revised DOE Form CR~537 attached this Modification AOOT. In
addition, a summary report of the first year's effort is due
September 31, 1980.

br:7H-B8




